104000092986

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
,	•	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	ì
		ļ
		ł
		ļ
		ļ
		ŀ
		l
l		

Office Use Only



700042990987

12/16/04--01046--002 ** 155 !!!!

FILED
2004 DEC 16 PH 4: 44
2004 DEC 16 PH 4: 44
2004 DEC 16 PH 4: 44

1 BRYAN ULU 2 7 2004

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: GERALD JAY HOPPA (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: GERALD JAY HOPPA (Name of Person)			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
GERALD JAY HOPPA (Name of Person)			
GERALD JAY HORA (Firm/Company)			
1408 TENNESSEE AUC. (Address)			
LYND HAVEN F/ 32444 (City/State and Zip Code)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
\$\sqrt{125.00 Filing Fee}			
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314			



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ARTICLE I

Make to ph with

Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be: Gerald Jay Hoppa LLC

ARTICLE II

Address

The principal place of business and mailing address shall be at:

1408 Tennessee Avenue Lynn Haven, Fl 32444

but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such a place or places as may be designated by the members.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The general nature of the business to be transacted and which the limited liability company is authorized to transact, in addition to those authorized by the laws of the State of Florida, shall be as follows:

1. Engage in any building construction, both commercial and private.

ARTICLE IV

Members, Membership Interest and Capital Contributions

The members, membership interest and capital contributions shall be as follows:

<u>MEMBER</u>	MEMBERSHIP INTEREST	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
Gerald Jay Hoppa	100%	\$100.00

ARTICLE V

Manager / Managing Member

The name and address of the MGRM is as follows:

TITLE NAME AND ADDRESS

MGRM Gerald Jay Hoppa

1408 Tennessee Avenue Lynn Haven, Fl 32444



Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company is:

1408 Tennessee Ave

City of

Lynn Haven

County of

f Bay

State of

Florida 32444

and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is:

Gerald Jay Hoppa

The undersigned being the original member of the limited liability company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of:

Executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of December 2007

Gerald Jay Hoppa

March Congress

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally <u>GERALL JAY (+tc ppi)</u> who is known to me who, being duly sworn, and states that he executed the foregoing instrument voluntarily and for the purposes therein stated this <u>/5 th</u> day of <u>Security</u> 2004

Notary Public

Minne

Netary Public, State 1997.

Ny Comm. Expires Feb. 24, 200

Comm. No. DD 187000

Seal



ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT of Gerald Jay Hoppa LLC

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF BAY**

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally (standal) who is known to me and who, being first duly sworn, states that he executed the foregoing instrument voluntarily and for the purpose therein, stated this 15 day of Dece

Notary Public

Natary Public, that of Floring

My Comm Explica Feli 24, 209/ Compt. No. DD 19- wed

Seal